09-05-2002



102212385

| | _ |
|---|-------|
| U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademat Office | 20/03 |
| 2.5 | |
| Party(ies): | |
| TA SENDIRIAN BERHAD | |
| alan 6, n Perusahaan Ceras Jaya, alakong, Batu 11 Ceras | |
| Selangor, Malaysia | |
| nd address(es) attached. | |

| | ······································ | | | | باسياه |
|---|--|-----------------------------------|---|--|--------|
| To the Commissioner for | Patents. Please record the attached origi | nal documents or copies | thereof. | | 3 |
| 1. Name of Conveying Party | (ies): | 2. Name and Address of | f Receiving Pa | rty(ies): | Ö |
| P | eng-Soon WONG | Name: | SINORITA | SENDIRIAN BERHAI | D. |
| 8 | 30/02 | Internal Address: Street Address: | Lot 5, Jala | an 6, | |
| | es of conveying parties attached. | _ | Kawasan Perusahaan Ceras Jaya, Jalan Balakong, Batu 11 Ceras | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Aç ☐ Other: | | City, State, Zip: | 43200 Se | elangor, Malaysia | |
| Execution Date: | June 28, 2002 | ☐ Additional na | me(s) and | address(es) attached | l. |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nu | | 4. (B) Patent Number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being file application, the execution da | - | hers Attached. | | - And the second | |
| 5. Name and Address of Par Document Should be Mailed | rty to whom Correspondence Concerning this : | Total Number of App. Pater | lications and nts Involved: | 1 | |
| Name: | J. Ernest Kenney | 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) | | \$40.00 | |
| Address: | Bacon & Thomas, PLLC | ☐ Enclosed | | | |
| 1 | 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | | deposit account | | |
| Customer 23364 | | 8. Deposit Account Num | | 02-0200 | NT |
| | DO NOT USE | | | | |
| | f my knowledge and belief, the foreg f the original document. | oling is true and correct | | attached copy is August 30, 200 |)2 |
| Name of Pers | //}/ | Signature) | | Date | |
| | otal number of pages notuding cover sheet, att | | | | |
| | 0166530 | | | | |

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT (Design)

WHEREAS, I, PENG-SOON WONG

whose post office address appears below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain new and useful DESIGN for TOOTHBRUSH

| (hereinafter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an | application for United States Letters Patent was |
|--|---|
| ≊ executed on even date herewith | approximation of the States Detters Fateria Hay |
| □ executed on: | |
| ☐ filed on: Serial No.: | |
| theu on: Serial No.: | |
| WHEREAS, SINORITA SENDIRIAN BERHA | .D |
| whose post office address is Lot 5, Jaian o, Kawasan Pe | erusahaan Ceras Jaya, Jalan Balakong, Batu 11 Ceras, 43200 Selangor. |
| Malayasia hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desi | rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same |
| in the United States; | |
| by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said | deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN ea and in and to any and all DESIGN Patents granted on any division, application. |
| prosecution and maintenance of said application or an including additional documents that may be required to further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, withou communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request do ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide furth the required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecut | documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, by other patent application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said DESIGN, all without at further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and ocuments and information concerning the DESIGN that are within her assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may also, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent IGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S centatives. |
| referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the us and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE | the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all DESIGN Patents entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole is legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for y and entirely as the same would have been by ASSIGNOR had this |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of A locument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pate | Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this ent and Trademark Office. |
| Assignor Name | Audress |
| Peng-Soon Wong | Lot 5, Jalan 6. Kawasan Perusahaan Ceras Jaya, Jalan Balakong, Batu 11 Ceras. 43200 Selangor, Malayasia |
| Where Signe KUALA LUMPUR | Balakong, Batu 11 Cetas. 43200 Setangor, Malayasia |
| Date 28 JUNE 2002 | Signature |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared said | and acknowledged this day of, 19 |
| | Votary Public |

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/30/2002 REEL: 013244 FRAME: 0237

My Commission Expires:

☐ Continued on Next Page